
１．目　的 Purpose
給食の献立からアレルギーの原因食品となる卵を除去し、通常の給食と同じように食べることができるようにします。
For those students who have egg allergy, egg which causes allergy will be removed from the menu so that they can also eat school lunch.

２．実施内容 Implementation
調理場で鶏卵・うずら卵を加える献立では、鶏卵・うずら卵を加えずに完成させます。
　　 Meal will be cooked without chicken egg and quail egg.

３．対象者Eligible person
　　卵（鶏卵・うずら卵）を食べてアレルギー症状が出現する児童生徒が対象です。
　　ただし、学校給食は完全に加熱されているため、完全に加熱した卵ならアレルギー症状が出ない、もしくは医療機関で除去が不要であると診断された児童生徒は対象外となります。 なお、提出された検査結果等によってアレルギー判定委員会で除去が不要であると判定された場合も対象外となります。
“Egg allergy friendly school lunch” is for student who show allergy symptoms after eating egg.(Chicken・quail). 

However, since the school lunch is cooked completely, those who do not show allergy symptoms after eating completely cooked egg or diagnosed by a doctor that egg removal is unnecessary cannot have the “Egg allergy friendly school lunch”.
Also, if the Allergy judging committee decided that “Egg allergy friendly school lunch” is not necessary, students will not be eligible.

４．加工食品 （一般的に卵を含むもの）Processed food (With Egg)
　　〇家庭配布用献立表の裏面「学校給食献立のアレルギー表示」をご参照下さい。
　　　Please refer to the School lunch menu, Kondatehyou (back page: “Allergy list of School lunch menu”) distributed to your household.
　　〇原材料に「卵」を含む加工食品について代替食の提供は行っていません。
　　　※ただし、プリンなどのデザートに限り、代替品の提供を行います。
　　　There is no substitute menu for the processed food containing raw egg in the ingredients.
But if it is dessert such as pudding and so on, there will be a substitute menu.
５．調理方法Cooking method
　　卵を入れる直前までは通常献立と同じ釜で調理を行い、卵を入れる直前に対象者分だけ別鍋に移して仕上げます。調理場内には、除去食専用の電磁調理器、調理台、鍋が用意されています。
    Food will be cooked by using the same iron pot of the regular school lunch. But when just before putting in an egg, portion for those who have egg allergy will be put aside. In the kitchen, there are electromagnetic cooker, cooking table and cooking ware used only for “Egg allergy friendly school lunch”

６．配食・配送方法Serving method
専用容器に一人分ずつ配食し、一般の児童・生徒と同じコンテナで学校へ送ります。
Each student has an exclusive container and will be delivered to school by the same container as ordinary students.

　　 
７．給食費Payment 
　　一般給食と同じです。Same amount as the regular meal
　　小学校Elementary：230円（yen）　　　中学校Jr. High school：265円（yen）

８．手続きHow to apply
　　〇詳細の手続きは裏面をご覧ください。
      Please refer to the back page for the procedure.
　　〇卵除去食は、毎年度申請が必要になります。
　　　保健給食課からご案内させていただきます。
To avail the “Egg allergy friendly school lunch”, you need to apply for it every year.
The Health&School Meal Division will give you notice for this annually.
対応食実施までの流れProcess flow in applying “Egg Allergy friendly lunch”





新年度入学児童の保護者の方へ


Dear parents and legal guardians of students planning to attend school next year





〈英語〉





学校給食での「卵アレルギー対応食」についてのお知らせ


Notice regarding “Egg allergy friendly school lunch” 








【問合せ・書類提出先:


Inquiry & Place to submit your application form】


〒４４０－８５０１


豊橋市教育委員会保健給食課（市役所東館１１Ｆ）


Health & School Meal Division�Board of Education  Toyohashi City(City hall, 


East Bldg.,11th floor)


（住所不要No need to write the address)


電話TEL(０５３２）５１－２２５８
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1　保健給食課から卵除去食の説明


Orientation from the Health & School meal Division about the Egg-free meal


医療機関にかかる前に保健給食課へ電話で面談（説明）の日時の予約をお願いします。


Make sure to call the Health & School Meal Division first and attend the orientation first before going to the Hospital.


■持参書類（就学時健康診断時に学校から受け取って下さい）


■Documents that you have to bring (Get a form from the school during the Health check-up(Shuugakuji kenkou shindan) of your child)


・「学校給食アレルギー対応食希望調査票Gakkou kyuushoku arerugii taiou shoku kibou chousahyou」（様式第1号）


・「Allergy friendly school lunch Questionnaire」(Form No.1)←Please bring this form after filling up


学校に要望して受取り調査票に必要事項をご記入のうえご持参下さい。


Request a Form from the school and Fill it up and go to the Health & School Meal Division.


・「学校生活管理指導表Gakkou seikatsu kanri shidou hyou」（食物アレルギー用）


・「The School Life Guidance and Management Form」 (For Food allergy ) ←Please bring this form  


Without filling up


学校から配付されますので、記入無しの状態でご持参下さい。　This form will be given to you by school. Please bring this form when going to Health & School Meal Division. You do not need to fill-up. 


※説明後に申請に必要な書類をお渡しします。


※Needed documents and application form will be given to you after the orientation.





２　申請手続（書類の提出）Process for Application (Submission of documents)


　 ■ご家庭で記入する書類Forms to fill-up at home


・「豊橋市学校給食アレルギー対応食提供申請書Toyohashishi gakkou kyuushoku arerugi taioushoku teikyou shinseisho」（様式第２号）


・Application for Allergy friendly school meal (Form No.2) ←Please bring this form after filling up


・「除去食品調査票Jyokyo shokuhin chousa hyou」（様式第2号－２）


・Allergy free meal Questionnaire (Form No.2-2) ←Please bring this form after filling up


■医療機関（内科、小児科）で記入してもらう書類 Forms to have filled up at the Hospital(By a pediatric or Internist)


・「学校生活管理指導表Gakkou seikatsu kanri shidou hyou」（食物アレルギー用）


・The School Life Guidance and Management Form (For Food allergy ) ←Please bring a copy 


食物アレルギーでは、成長とともに反応が軽減され除去の必要性がなくなる可能性があるため、医療機関での確認をお願いしています。


Since there is a possibility that food allergy symptoms become milder as child grows up, we recommend you to consult your doctor. 


※Please take a copy of it and submit to the school.  学校へ提出するのとは別にコピーを提出して頂きます。


【提出期限Deadline】：Until 平成Heisei 29年year 1月month 15日Dayまで


【提出先Address to submit】：〒４４０－８５０１（住所不要）豊橋市教育委員会　保健給食課（市役所東館11Ｆ）


Health & School Meal Division�Board of Education  Toyohashi City(City hall, East Bldg.,11th floor)


※　書類の提出は、郵送でも可能です。Maaaring ipadala sa MAIL





３　決定通知Decision


提出された書類をもとにアレルギー対応食判定委員会（アレルギー専門医で構成）で、給食での卵の除去食提供の必要について検討を行った結果を申請者に「豊橋市学校給食アレルギー対応食提供決定通知書」（様式第4号）か「豊橋市学校給食アレルギー対応食対象外決定通知書」（様式第5号）のいずれかで通知します。


Based on the decision of the Allergy Judging committee (Consist of Allergy specialist), result will be notified by sending you either “Notice of determination for serving allergy friendly school meal” (Form No.4) or “Notice of determination ineligible for allergy friendly school meal”(Form No.5) 





４　個別面談Individual meeting


提供決定通知者には、保護者、学校関係者（担任等）、担当調理場栄養士の三者による対応食実施に関する最終確認（個別面談）を行いますので、学校から個別面談の日程調整の連絡があります。保護者の方は、調整後の日時に学校へお越しください。


Final meeting will be held by the Guardian, School teacher (Adviser) and nutritionist.�The school calls the guardian to set that day. Guardians have to go to school to attend this meeting.
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５　実施Implementation


調理場から「豊橋市学校給食アレルギー対応食承諾書」（様式第6号）が学校経由で送付されてくるので、必要事項を記入後、期日までに学校経由で調理場へ返信します（毎月）。


 From the cooking site, “Consent to Toyohashi’s Allergy friendly school lunch” (Form No.6) will be sent to you via school. You need to fill-up this form and send it back to school.(Monthly basis)
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